OIL ANALYSIS REPORT

Weaetk

Machine Id

CR1207 (S/N 98202)

Component

Hydraulic System
Fluid

AW HYDRAULIC OIL ISO 46 (--- GAL)

DIAGNOSIS

Recommendation
We recommend you service the filters on this
component. Resample at the next service interval to
monitor.

Wear
All component wear rates are normal.

Contamination
There is a high amount of particulates present in
the oil.

Fluid Condition
The oil viscosity is lower than normal. Confirm oil
type. The AN level is acceptable for this fluid.

Sample Rating Trend

SAMPLE INFORMATION  method

Sample Number

Sample Date
Machine Age hrs
Oil Age hrs
Oil Changed

Sample Status

CONTAMINATION

Water

WEAR METALS

Iron ppm
Chromium ppm
Nickel ppm
Titanium ppm
Silver ppm
Aluminum ppm
Lead ppm
Copper ppm
Tin ppm
Antimony ppm
Vanadium ppm
Cadmium ppm
ADDITIVES
Boron ppm
Barium ppm
Molybdenum ppm
Manganese ppm
Magnesium ppm
Calcium ppm
Phosphorus ppm
Zinc ppm
Sulfur ppm
CONTAMINANTS
Silicon ppm
Sodium ppm
Potassium ppm

FLUID CLEANLINESS

Particles >4pm
Particles >6um
Particles >14pum
Particles >21um
Particles >38um
Particles >71um
Oil Cleanliness

Report Id: BUCGRA [WUSCAR] 06184932 (Generated: 05/28/2024 12:08:31) Rev: 1

Client Info
Client Info
Client Info
Client Info
Client Info

method

WC Method

method

ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m

method

ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m

method

ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m

method

ASTM D7647
ASTM D7647
ASTM D7647
ASTM D7647
ASTM D7647
ASTM D7647
1SO 4406 (c)

limit/base

limit/base

>0.1

limit/base

>20
>10
>10

>10
>10
>75
>10

limit/base

5
5
5

25
200
300
370
2500

limit/base

>20

>20

limit/base

>5000
>1300
>160
>40

>10

>3
>19/17/14

current

WC0809542
11 May 2024
3776

324

Not Changd
ABNORMAL

current

NEG

current

<1
0
<1
0
0
<1
<1
5

<1

current

0

0

<1

<1

4

40
213
209
1138

current

current

19977
4303
218

35

0

0
21/19/15

history1

WC0567942
21 Apr 2021
3452

1000
Changed
ATTENTION

history1
NEG
history1

<1

history1
2

<1
1

<1
9
96
262
314
951

history1

<1
0

<1

history1

1213
86

11

4

0

0
17/14/11

VISCOSITY

history2

history2

history2

history2

history2

history2

Contact/Location: MICHAEL LAWSON - BUCGRA

Page 1 of 2



OIL ANALYSIS REPORT

Weaetk

- Particle Trend FLUID DEGRADATION  method limitbase  current history1
_ Acid Number (AN)  mgKOHg ASTM D8045 0.57 0.28 0.308
r 15k VISUAL method limit/base current history1
20 White Metal scalar *Visual  NONE NONE NONE
% 5| Abnomnal Yellow Metal scalar *Visual NONE NONE NONE
o L e Precipitate scalar *Visual NONE NONE NONE
= 4 Silt scalar *Visual NONE NONE NONE
& E Debris scalar *Visual NONE LIGHT NONE
- g Sand/Dirt scalar *Visual NONE NONE NONE
. Particle Tren Appearance scalar *Visual  NORML  NORML NORML
Odor scalar *Visual NORML NORML NORML
Emulsified Water scalar *Visual >0.1 NEG NEG
£ o Free Water scalar *Visual NEG NEG
510
2 | o FLUID PROPERTIES method limit/base current history1
:——‘ 5\' a mo
------- Visc @ 40°C cSt ASTM D445 46 30.3 32.5
0Ok
SAMPLE IMAGES method limit/base current

Viscosity @ 40°C

o Color
Abnormal
504 8
il <
a5
:ﬁ"éil ﬁhbnnrmd
z Bottom
35
30
. GRAPHS
S : Ferrous Alloys
g K 10
ion _
. _ AARassAnasas CIIOMIUM
Acid Number R
1.00+ Abnomal "
3
=0.60
E
z
Z0607 Base = =
< E &£
£0.40
E Non-ferrous Metals
F o on | Abnomal 0
02010
copper |
0.00 £ R
S 51 seemssmsmsean i
2

history1

Particle Count
491.520

22,880

history2

history2

history2

history2

no image

no image

=
0 GEBL-30FF O8I

Ujue:

r

pod

0
. . G 7 EER )
Viscosity @ 40°C Acid Number
60 =100, Abnomnal
Abnamal =]
=501 iz =
=, | T £ 5ol 82
24014 5 0.50
5] 3:] :E: E:
20 000

< -

To discuss this sample report, contact Customer Service at 1-800-237-1369.

Report Id: BUCGRA [WUSCAR] 06184932 (Generated: 05/28/2024 12:08:31) Rev: 1

* - Denotes test methods that are outside of the ISO 17025 scope of accreditation.
Statements of conformity to specifications are based on the simple acceptance decision rule (JCGM 106:2012)

Mayl1

Laboratory : WearCheck USA - 501 Madison Ave., Cary, NC 27513 BUCKNER HEAVY LIFT

Sample No. :WC0809542 Received : 20 May 2024 4732 NC 54 EAST

recmEoitee Lab Number :06184932 Tested : 22 May 2024 GRAHAM, NC
o Unique Number : 11036258 Diagnosed  :22 May 2024 - Don Baldridge US 27253-9215
Centificate L2367 Test Package : CONST Contact: MICHAEL LAWSON

michaell@bucknercompanies.com
T: (336)376-8888

Contact/Location: MICHAEL LAWSON

F: (336)376-4090

- BUCGRA
Page 2 of 2


http://www.oilanalysis.net/CommonFiles/Reports/default/SR-GENERATE.php?ss=L-11036258-3609295&lid=11036258&oem_template=WEARCHECK
http://www.tcpdf.org

	CR1207 (S/N 98202)\Hydraulic System [WC0809542] 11 May 2024 @ 3776.0 hrs

