

OIL ANALYSIS REPORT

Sample Rating Trend



Machine Id

CR1207 (S/N 98202)

Component Hydraulic System AW HYDRAULIC OIL ISO 46 (--- GAL)

DIAGNOSIS

Recommendation

We recommend you service the filters on this component. Resample at the next service interval to monitor.

Wear

All component wear rates are normal.

Contamination

There is a high amount of particulates present in the oil.

Fluid Condition

The oil viscosity is lower than normal. Confirm oil type. The AN level is acceptable for this fluid.

SAMPLE INFORM	IATION	method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
Sample Number		Client Info		WC0809542	WC0567942	
Sample Date		Client Info		11 May 2024	21 Apr 2021	
Machine Age	hrs	Client Info		3776	3452	
Oil Age	hrs	Client Info		324	1000	
Oil Changed		Client Info		Not Changd	Changed	
Sample Status				ABNORMAL	ATTENTION	
CONTAMINATION	N	method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
Water		WC Method	>0.1	NEG	NEG	
WEAR METALS		method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
Iron	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>20	<1	<1	
Chromium	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>10	0	0	
Nickel	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>10	<1	0	
Titanium	ppm	ASTM D5185m		0	0	
Silver	ppm	ASTM D5185m		0	<1	
Aluminum	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>10	<1	0	
Lead	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>10	<1	1	
Copper	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>75	5	7	
Tin	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>10	<1	<1	
Antimony	ppm	ASTM D5185m			0	
Vanadium	ppm	ASTM D5185m		0	0	
Cadmium	ppm	ASTM D5185m		0	0	
ADDITIVES		method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
Boron	ppm	ASTM D5185m	5	0	2	
-	ppm					
	ppm	ASTM D5185m	5	0	<1	
Barium			5 5	0 <1	<1 1	
Barium Molybdenum	ppm	ASTM D5185m		-		
Barium Molybdenum Manganese	ppm ppm	ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m		<1	1	
Barium Molybdenum Manganese Magnesium	ppm ppm ppm	ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m	5	<1 <1	1 <1	
Barium Molybdenum Manganese Magnesium Calcium	ppm ppm ppm ppm	ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m	5 25	<1 <1 4	1 <1 9	
Barium Molybdenum Manganese Magnesium Calcium Phosphorus	ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm	ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m	5 25 200	<1 <1 4 40	1 <1 9 96	
Barium Molybdenum Manganese Magnesium Calcium Phosphorus Zinc	ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm	ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m	5 25 200 300	<1 <1 4 40 213	1 <1 9 96 262	
Barium Molybdenum Manganese Magnesium Calcium Phosphorus Zinc	ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm	ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m	5 25 200 300 370	<1 <1 4 40 213 209	1 <1 9 96 262 314	
Barium Molybdenum Manganese Magnesium Calcium Phosphorus Zinc Sulfur CONTAMINANTS	ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm	ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m	5 25 200 300 370 2500	<1 <1 4 40 213 209 1138	1 <1 9 96 262 314 951	
Barium Molybdenum Manganese Magnesium Calcium Phosphorus Zinc Sulfur	ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm	ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m	5 25 200 300 370 2500 limit/base	<1 <1 4 40 213 209 1138 current	1 <1 9 96 262 314 951 history1	
Barium Molybdenum Manganese Magnesium Calcium Phosphorus Zinc Sulfur CONTAMINANTS Silicon	ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm	ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m method ASTM D5185m	5 25 200 300 370 2500 limit/base	<1 <1 4 40 213 209 1138 current 2	1 <1 9 96 262 314 951 history1 <1	 history2
Barium Molybdenum Manganese Magnesium Calcium Phosphorus Zinc Sulfur CONTAMINANTS Silicon Sodium	ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm	ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m method ASTM D5185m	5 25 200 300 370 2500 limit/base >20	<1 <1 4 40 213 209 1138 current 2 2 2	1 <1 9 96 262 314 951 history1 <1 0	 history2
Barium Molybdenum Manganese Magnesium Calcium Phosphorus Zinc Sulfur CONTAMINANTS Silicon Sodium Potassium FLUID CLEANLIN	ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm	ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m	5 25 200 300 370 2500 limit/base >20	<1 <1 <1 4 40 213 209 1138 current 2 2 1	1 <1 9 96 262 314 951 history1 <1 0 <1	 history2
Barium Molybdenum Manganese Magnesium Calcium Phosphorus Zinc Sulfur CONTAMINANTS Silicon Sodium Potassium FLUID CLEANLIN Particles >4µm	ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm	ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m	5 25 200 300 370 2500 Iimit/base >20 Jimit/base	<1 <1 <1 4 40 213 209 1138 current 2 2 1	1 <1 9 96 262 314 951 history1 <1 0 <1 history1	 history2 history2
Barium Molybdenum Manganese Magnesium Calcium Phosphorus Zinc Sulfur CONTAMINANTS Silicon Sodium Potassium	ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm	ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m	5 25 200 300 370 2500 Iimit/base >20 Iimit/base >5000	<1 <1 <1 4 40 213 209 1138 current 2 2 1 1 current 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	1 <1 9 96 262 314 951 history1 <1 0 <1 history1 1213	 history2 history2
Barium Molybdenum Manganese Magnesium Calcium Phosphorus Zinc Sulfur CONTAMINANTS Silicon Sodium Potassium FLUID CLEANLIN Particles >4µm Particles >6µm	ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm	ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m	5 25 200 300 2500 limit/base >20 limit/base >20 limit/base >5000 >1300	<1 <1 <1 4 40 213 209 1138 current 2 2 1 current Instant Instant In	1 <1 9 96 262 314 951 history1 <1 0 <1 0 <1 history1 1213 86	 history2 history2 history2
Barium Molybdenum Manganese Magnesium Calcium Phosphorus Zinc Sulfur CONTAMINANTS Silicon Sodium Potassium FLUID CLEANLIN Particles >4µm Particles >6µm Particles >14µm	ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm	ASTM D5185m ASTM D7647 ASTM D7647	5 25 200 300 2500 limit/base >20 limit/base >20 limit/base >5000 >1300 >160	<1 <1 4 40 213 209 1138 current 2 2 1 current ▲ 19977 ▲ 4303 ▲ 218	1 <1 9 96 262 314 951 history1 <1 0 <1 0 <1 1213 86 11	 history2 history2
Barium Molybdenum Manganese Magnesium Calcium Phosphorus Zinc Sulfur CONTAMINANTS Silicon Sodium Potassium FLUID CLEANLIN Particles >4µm Particles >6µm Particles >14µm Particles >21µm	ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm	ASTM D5185m ASTM D7647 ASTM D7647 ASTM D7647	5 25 200 300 2500 2500 2500 >20 20 20 1imit/base >20 1imit/base >5000 >1300 >160 >40 >10	<1 <1 <1 4 40 213 209 1138 current 2 2 1 current 19977 4303 218 35 	1 <1 9 96 262 314 951 history1 <1 0 <1 history1 1213 86 11 4	 history2 history2 history2



OIL ANALYSIS REPORT

	ATION	method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
Acid Number (AN)	mg KOH/g	ASTM D8045	0.57	0.28	0.308	
VISUAL		method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
White Metal	scalar	*Visual	NONE	NONE	NONE	
1				-		
* · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
-				-		
Debris						
Sand/Dirt		*Visual			NONE	
Appearance	scalar	*Visual	NORML	NORML	NORML	
Odor	scalar	*Visual	NORML	NORML	NORML	
Emulsified Water	scalar	*Visual	>0.1	NEG	NEG	
Free Water	scalar	*Visual		NEG	NEG	
FLUID PROPER	TIES	method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
Visc @ 40°C	cSt	ASTM D445	46	30.3		
-	<u>د</u>	method	limit/base	<u> </u>		history?
	5	methou	minubase	current	history	history2
Color						no image
Bottom					A State State	no image
DOLLOIN						no image
GRAPHS						
Ferrous Alloys						
10 iron						T ²⁶
E. 5- minim nickel			122,88	0 - Severe		+24
			30,72	•		-22
0				Abnormat		-20
			av11/2 1.92			+18
	la.		Ma icles (p			-20 -18 -16 -14
Non-ferrous Meta	IS					16
copper			12 12	0		
5 5 - min tin			- ² 3	0-		-12
******				8 -		+10
0 L ;			/24	2		8
			=			
Apr21			May	0		
Viscosity @ 40°C			May11/24		14µ 21µ	38μ 71μ ⁶
Viscosity @ 40°C				Acid Number	14µ 21µ	36µ 71µ
60				Acid Number	14μ 21μ	38µ 71µ
50 Abnormal 50 Base Abnormal 60 Abnormal 8 Abnormal				Acid Number	14µ 21µ	38µ 71µ
50 Base 20 40 30				Acid Number	14μ 21μ	38µ 71µ
50 Abnormal 50 Base Abnormal 60 Abnormal 8 Abnormal				Acid Number Abnormal Base	14μ 21μ	38μ 71μ
	Yellow Metal Precipitate Silt Debris Sand/Dirt Appearance Odor Emulsified Water Free Water FLUID PROPER Visc @ 40°C SAMPLE IMAGES Color Bottom GRAPHS Ferrous Alloys 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	Yellow Metal scalar Precipitate scalar Silt scalar Debris scalar Sand/Dirt scalar Appearance scalar Odor scalar Emulsified Water scalar Free Water scalar Free Water scalar FLUID PROPERTIES Visc @ 40°C cSt SAMPLE IMAGES Color Bottom GRAPHS Ferrous Alloys 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	Yellow Metal scalar *Visual Precipitate scalar *Visual Silt scalar *Visual Debris scalar *Visual Sand/Dirt scalar *Visual Appearance scalar *Visual Odor scalar *Visual Emulsified Water scalar *Visual Free Water scalar *Visual Kococ CSt ASTM D445 SAMPLE IMAGES method Color GRAPHS Ferrous Alloys	Yellow Metal scalar *Visual NONE Precipitate scalar *Visual NONE Silt scalar *Visual NONE Debris scalar *Visual NONE Sand/Dirt scalar *Visual NONE Appearance scalar *Visual NORML Odor scalar *Visual NORML Odor scalar *Visual NORML Odor scalar *Visual NORML Emulsified Water scalar *Visual >0.1 Free Water scalar *Visual >0.1 Free Water scalar *Visual >0.1 Ferew Qater cStalar *Visual >0.1 Ferew Qater cStalar *Visual >0.1 Bottom gamethod limit/base GRAPHS Ferrous Alloys 491.52 Image: Cooper method limit/page Image: Cooper modefine 1.22 Non-ferrous Metals 12 491.52 Image: Cooper	Yellow Metal scalar *Visual NONE NONE Precipitate scalar *Visual NONE NONE NONE Silt scalar *Visual NONE NONE NONE Debris scalar *Visual NONE NONE LIGHT Sand/Dirt scalar *Visual NONE NONE Appearance scalar *Visual NORML NORML Odor scalar *Visual NORML NORML Odor scalar *Visual NORML NORML Odor scalar *Visual NORML NORML Emulsified Water scalar *Visual >0.1 NEG Free Water scalar *Visual NEG 30.3 SAMPLE IMAGES method limit/base current Color GRAPHS	Yellow Metal scalar *Visual NONE NONE NONE Precipitate scalar *Visual NONE NONE NONE NONE Silt scalar *Visual NONE NONE NONE NONE Debris scalar *Visual NONE NONE NONE NONE Appearance scalar *Visual NORML NORML NORML NORML Odor scalar *Visual NORML NORML NORML NORML Odor scalar *Visual NORML NORML NORML NORML Emulsified Water scalar *Visual >0.1 NEG NEG Free Water scalar *Visual >0.1 NEG NEG Fulid PROPERTIES method limit/base current history1 Visc @ 40°C cSt ASTM D445 46 30.3 32.5 SAMPLE IMAGES method limit/base current history1 Use

Contact/Location: MICHAEL LAWSON - BUCGRA